

Before : Sachin B. Bhansali,
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 13th March, 2024

FOR SPEAKING TO THE MINUTES :

- 1 ARBPL/30051/2022) None present for the petitioner.
)
) Ms. Tanvi Rana i/b. Economic Laws Practice,
) Advocate for the respondent.
)
) P.C. : The present Petition is listed on board in view
) of praecipe dated 12.03.2024 submitted by Id.
) Advocate for the respondent for Speaking to
) the Minutes of Order dated 27.02.2024.
)
) Ld. Advocate for the respondent submits that
) inadvertently, in Minutes of Order dated
) 27.02.2024 appearance of Mr. Chanakya
) Keswani a/w. Ms. Tanvi Rana i/b. Economic
) Laws Practice was shown as "*Advocate for the*
) *petitioners*" instead of "*Advocate for the*
) *respondent*".
)
) In view thereof, in Minutes of Order dated
) 27.02.2024 appearance of Mr. Chanakya
) Keswani a/w. Ms. Tanvi Rana i/b. Economic
) Laws Practice be read as "*Advocate for the*
) *respondent*". Thus, directions issued in said
) Minutes of Order by quoting words viz. '*On*
) *request*' stand deleted. Rest of the directions
) issued vide Minutes of Order dated
) 27.02.2024 stand unchanged.
)
) Praecipe dated 12.03.2024 stands disposed of.

Date : 13.03.2024

Prothonotary and Senior Master

RAJEEV
VIJAY
ACHARYA
Digitally signed
by RAJEEV
VIJAY
ACHARYA
Date:
2024.03.14
10:45:51 +0530