

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

ARBITRATION PETITION NO.27 OF 2026

Shilpi Constructions Engineers & Contractors
Through Proprietor Gaddigaiah R. Kurudimath(Swami)Petitioner
Versus
Dipali Balakrishna Goenka
Sanjay Parshuram Lad & Anr.Respondent

Mr. Aseem Naphade a/w. *Mr. Nikhil Mehta i/b KMC Legal Venture,
for Petitioner*

Mr. C. Keswani a/w. *Mr. Shailesh Poria i/b. Economic Laws Practice,
for Respondent.*

CORAM: SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

DATE : APRIL 29, 2026

ORDER :

1. Reply affidavit filed by Learned Advocate for the Respondent is taken on record. Liberty is granted to the Learned Advocate for the Petitioner to file a Rejoinder before the next date.
2. Stand over to ***June 11, 2026.***
3. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]